

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 200544 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/1/2020 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 9/22/2020

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing the payment of the claim of William Rutherford for property damage

in the amount of \$1,000.00 (8th Aldermanic District).

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: CLAIMS PAYMENT

Attachments: 1. City Attorney Letter, 2. Appeal, 3. Photos from Mr Rutherford, 4. Comptroller Okay

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
8/12/2020	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/4/2020	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/4/2020	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/14/2020	1	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:1
9/14/2020	1	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR DISALLOWANCE & INDEF. POSTPONEMENT	Fail	2:3
9/22/2020	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
9/30/2020	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

200544

SUBSTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution authorizing the payment of the claim of William Rutherford for property damage in the amount of \$1,000.00 (8th Aldermanic District).

This resolution. authorizes the payment of the claim of William Rutherford for property damage in the amount of \$1,000.00

Whereas, The claimant, William Rutherford (CI File No. 1030-2020-701), filed a claim for damages to his garage on January 15, 2020 against the City of Milwaukee; and

Whereas, The Judiciary and Legislation Committee on September 14, 2020 heard from the claimant and the department and voted by four (4) ayes and one (1) no to pay \$1,000.00 toward Mr. Rutherford's claim of \$1,930.00; now, therefore be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper city officials be and hereby are authorized to issue a check in the amount of \$1.000.00, payable to William Rutherford, 1220 S. 32nd St., Milwaukee WI 53215 in full and final settlement of said claim, said amount to be

File #: 200544, Version: 1

charged to the Damages and Claims Fund, Account No. 636505, Fund No. 0001, Organization No. 1490, Program No. 2632, Sub Class No. S118.

9/15/20 LME